

Madrid, February 26, 2025

**Making Science Group, S.A.** (hereinafter "Making Science", "Making Science Group", the "Company", or the "Group"), pursuant to the provisions of Article 17 of Regulation (EU) No. 596/2014 on market abuse, Article 227 of Law 6/2023 of 17 March on Securities Markets and Investment Services, and concordant provisions, as well as Circular 3/2020 of the BME Growth segment of BME MTF Equity (hereinafter "BME Growth"), hereby brings to your attention the following:

## COMMUNICATION OF SIGNIFICANT SHAREHOLDERS

Following the sale and purchase of shares communicated today, the significant shareholdings of the shareholders of Making Science as of today's date are detailed below:

- José Antonio Martínez Aguilar: 54.96% (45.22% through The Science of Digital, S.L., 7.90% through Green Scientific Tree, Ltd, and 1.83% through Bastiat Internet Ventures, S.L., all companies wholly owned by José Antonio Martínez Aguilar and his spouse).
- The Science of Digital, S.L.: 45.22%.
- Green Scientific Tree, Ltd: 7.90%
- Álvaro Verdeja Junco: 6.03%.
- Onchena, S.L.: 5.20%.

The Board of Directors of Making Science Group, S.A. is not aware of the existence of other shareholders with a position of more than 5%.

In compliance with the provisions of BME MTF Equity Circular 3/2020, it is hereby expressly stated that the information provided herein has been prepared under the sole responsibility of the Company and its directors in their current position.

Sincerely yours,

José Antonio Martínez Aguilar Chief Executive Officer of Making Science Group, S.A.